Plus

s ‘.ﬂiﬁ\
FIFA
Tor the émm’. o the ﬁ?mv.a,

Fédération Internationale de Football Association
Hitzigweg 11 P.O. Box 85 8030 Zurich Switzerland Tel: +41-(0)43-222 7777 Fax: +41-(0)43-222 7878 www.FIFA.com

FIFA World Cup™ Host Announcement Decision
Anuncio del anfitriéon de la Copa Mundial de la FIFA
Annonce du pays héte de la Coupe du Monde de la FIFA

Bekanntgabe des Ausrichters der FIFA Fussball-Weltmeisterschaft™

Year

1930

1934

1938
1942
1950
(1949)
1954
(1951)
1958
1962
1966
1970
1974

1978

FIFA WORLD CUP™ : HOST ANNOUNCEMENT

IP-201_13A_wc-host.doc_05/04_xx05/12

Official candidates

(ITA), (NED), (ESP), (SWE),

(HUN), URU

ITA, (SWE)

ARG, FRA, GER
GER
BRA

SuUl

SWE

CHI, ARG, (GER)
ENG, GER, (ESP)
ARG, MEX
(ESP), GER

ARG, (MEX)

Date of
decision

18.05.1929

14.05.1932

13.08.1936

26.07.1946

26.07.1946

23.06.1950
10.06.1956
22.08.1960
08.10.1964
06.07.1966

06.07.1966

Place of
decision

Barcelona

Stockholm/Zurich

Berlin

Luxemburg
Luxemburg

Rio de Janeiro
Lisbon

Rome

Tokyo
London
London

By

Congress

Congress

Congress

Congress
Congress

Congress
Congress
Congress
Congress
Congress

Congress

Votes in last Round Comments

Winning bidder - Other(s)

and the winner is...

URUGUAY only bidder NED and HUN withdrew, SWE withdrew
in favour of ITA and in turn ITA and ESP
withdrew in favour of URU

ITALY only bidder SWE withdrew before the vote. The
[talian FA definitely accepted the
candidature 9.10.1932

FRANCE 19 4

no World Cup no World Cup

BRAZIL only bidder Competition originally planed for 1949
then rescheduled to 1950 on 27.7.1948

SWITZERLAND only bidder Competition originally planned for 1951
then rescheduled to 1954 on 27.7.1948

SWEDEN only bidder

CHILE 32 11 GER withdrew before a vote took place

ENGLAND 34 27 ESP withdrew before a vote took place

MEXICO 56 32

GERMANY only bidder ESP was awarded the 1982 World Cup

ARGENTINA only bidder MEX was awarded the 1970 World Cup




s ‘.ﬂiﬁ\
FIFA
Tor the émm’. o the ﬁ?mv.a,

Plus

Fédération Internationale de Football Association
Hitzigweg 11 P.O. Box 85 8030 Zurich Switzerland Tel: +41-(0)43-222 7777 Fax: +41-(0)43-222 7878 www.FIFA.com

Year Official candidates Date of Place of By and the winner is... Votes in last Round Comments
decision decision Winning bidder - Other(s)
1982 | ESP, (GER) 06.07.1966 | London Congress | SPAIN only bidder GER was awarded the 1974 World Cup
1986 | COL 09.06.1974 | Stockholm Exco COLOMBIA Withdrew again in November 1982!
CAN, MEX, USA 20.05.1983 | Zurich Exco MEXICO 0

1990 | (ENG), (GRE), ITA, URS 19.05.1984 | Zurich Exco ITALY 11 5 ENG, GRE withdrew before the vote

1994 | BRA, MAR, USA 04.07.1988 | Zurich Exco USA 10 9

1998 |FRA, MAR, SUI 01.07.1992 | Zurich Exco FRANCE 12 7

2002 | JPN, KOR, MEX 31.05.1996 | Zurich Exco JAPAN/KOREA voted by acclamation

2006 | BRA, ENG, GER, MAR, RSA 06.07.2000 | Zurich Exco GERMANY 12 11

2010 | EGY, (LIB & TUN), MAR, RSA 15.05.2004 | Zurich Exco SOUTH AFRICA 14 10 LIB & TUN withdrew after it was
confirmed that no co-hosting bid was
excepted

2014 The FIFA World Cup will head to South

America following a decision taken by
the FIFA Executive Committee in 2003

FIFA WORLD CUP™ : HOST ANNOUNCEMENT

IP-201_13A_wc-host.doc_05/04_xx05/12




