



Fédération Internationale de Football Association

Hitzigweg 11 P.O. Box 85 8030 Zurich Switzerland Tel: +41-(0)43-222 7777 Fax: +41-(0)43-222 7878 www.FIFA.com

FIFA World Cup™ Host Announcement Decision Anuncio del anfitrión de la Copa Mundial de la FIFA Annonce du pays hôte de la Coupe du Monde de la FIFA Bekanntgabe des Ausrichters der FIFA Fussball-Weltmeisterschaft™

Year	Official candidates	Date of decision	Place of decision	Ву	and the winner is	Votes in last Round Winning bidder - Othe	Comments
		0.00.01011				3 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 10	(-7
1930	(ITA), (NED), (ESP), (SWE), (HUN), URU	18.05.1929	Barcelona	Congress	URUGUAY	only bidder	NED and HUN withdrew, SWE withdrew in favour of ITA and in turn ITA and ESP withdrew in favour of URU
1934	ITA, (SWE)	14.05.1932	Stockholm/Zurich	Congress	ITALY	only bidder	SWE withdrew before the vote. The Italian FA definitely accepted the candidature 9.10.1932
1938	ARG, FRA, GER	13.08.1936	Berlin	Congress	FRANCE	19 4	
1942	GER	-			no World Cup	no World Cup	
1950 (1949)	BRA	26.07.1946	Luxemburg	Congress	BRAZIL	only bidder	Competition originally planed for 1949 then rescheduled to 1950 on 27.7.1948
1954 (1951)	SUI	26.07.1946	Luxemburg	Congress	SWITZERLAND	only bidder	Competition originally planned for 1951 then rescheduled to 1954 on 27.7.1948
1958	SWE	23.06.1950	Rio de Janeiro	Congress	SWEDEN	only bidder	
1962	CHI, ARG, (GER)	10.06.1956	Lisbon	Congress	CHILE	32 11	GER withdrew before a vote took place
1966	ENG, GER, (ESP)	22.08.1960	Rome	Congress	ENGLAND	34 27	ESP withdrew before a vote took place
1970	ARG, MEX	08.10.1964	Tokyo	Congress	MEXICO	56 32	
1974	(ESP), GER	06.07.1966	London	Congress	GERMANY	only bidder	ESP was awarded the 1982 World Cup
1978	ARG, (MEX)	06.07.1966	London	Congress	ARGENTINA	only bidder	MEX was awarded the 1970 World Cup





Fédération Internationale de Football Association

Hitzigweg 11 P.O. Box 85 8030 Zurich Switzerland Tel: +41-(0)43-222 7777 Fax: +41-(0)43-222 7878 www.FIFA.com

Year	Official candidates	Date of decision	Place of decision	Ву	and the winner is	Votes in last Rou Winning bidder - Ot		Comments
1982	ESP, (GER)	06.07.1966	London	Congress	SPAIN	only bidder		GER was awarded the 1974 World Cup
1986	COL	09.06.1974	Stockholm	Exco	COLOMBIA	offly bluder		Withdrew again in November 1982!
	CAN, MEX, USA	20.05.1983	Zurich	Exco	MEXICO		0	
1990	(ENG), (GRE), ITA, URS	19.05.1984	Zurich	Exco	ITALY	11	5	ENG, GRE withdrew before the vote
1994	BRA, MAR, USA	04.07.1988	Zurich	Exco	USA	10	9	
1998	FRA, MAR, SUI	01.07.1992	Zurich	Exco	FRANCE	12	7	
2002	JPN, KOR, MEX	31.05.1996	Zurich	Exco	JAPAN/KOREA			voted by acclamation
2006	BRA, ENG, GER, MAR, RSA	06.07.2000	Zurich	Exco	GERMANY	12	11	
2010	EGY, (LIB & TUN), MAR, RSA	15.05.2004	Zurich	Exco	SOUTH AFRICA	14	10	LIB & TUN withdrew after it was confirmed that no co-hosting bid was excepted
2014								The FIFA World Cup will head to South America following a decision taken by the FIFA Executive Committee in 2003